

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Special Appeal Writ No. 1121/2022

Antima Jain D/o Shri Hukum Chand Jain

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Akshit Gupta on behalf of
Mr. Vigyan Shah

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with
Ms. Archana

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

22/12/2022

Service of notice on respondent No.3 is still awaited.

List after service.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Satyendra/43

सत्यमेव जयते