

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.1121/2022

Antima Jain D/o Shri Hukum Chand Jain

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Sarah Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Vigyan Shah, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate & Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate for Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

16/01/2024

Service of notice on respondent No.3 is still awaited.

Let fresh P.F. be submitted within a period of two weeks for service of notice on respondent No.3.

On submission of requisites, notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List this case on 11.03.2024.

Non-payment of P.F. as directed, shall entail automatic dismissal of appeal without further reference to this Bench.

Till the next date of hearing, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ