

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1121/2022

Antima Jain

----Appellant

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellant	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta Advocate.
For Respondents	:	None.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

06/12/2024

Service of notice on Respondent No. 3 is still awaited.

At this stage, learned counsel for the appellant submits that issuance of notice to Respondent No. 3 may be exempted as he remained ex-parte in the writ proceedings. Learned counsel submits that the case may be proceeded further.

This Court would proceed further at the peril of the appellant and the effect of non-service of Respondent No. 3 shall be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

List this matter after three weeks for further orders.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ