

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No.1121/2022

Antima Jain D/o Shri Hukum Chand Jain

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Pragya Seth, Adv. Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv., through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hardik Singh, Adv., for Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG Ms. Manaswita Nakwaal, Adv., for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

04/02/2025

In view of the order dated 06.12.2024, the Registry shall not henceforth list the case in the category 'service awaited'.

Copy of memo of appeal be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents today itself.

List this case after one week.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ