

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1121/2022

Antima Jain D/o Shri Hukum Chand Jain

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Nakul Bansal for Mr. Akshit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

20/09/2025

Learned counsel for appellant submits that there is a medical exigency in the family of arguing counsel.

Put up after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J