

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1121/2022
URN: SAW / 2000U / 2022

Antima Jain D/o Shri Hukum Chand Jain
-----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv. and Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, Adv. for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

13/07/2026

None appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order has been passed.

Post the matter on 21.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J **(ARUN MONGA),J**